Public Act 129 of 2008
Section 383
Michigan Department of Transportation

Agriculture

Community Health

Environmental Quality

4/23/08

4/29/08

5/9/08

5/15/08

4/14-15/08

4/17/08

4/29/08

5/15/08

Don Koivisto
Wayne Wood
John Tilden
Ken Nobis
Gordon Wenk

Brian Keisling

Dave Schoenow
Joshua Burt

Ruthanne Monkman
Mary Kay Valenzio
Ann Baker

Julie Blazic

Ruth Shockey

Chuck Thomas
Karen Beauchamp

Chuck Thomas
Karen Beauchamp
Don DeGrand

Lesa Booth
Jennie Daniel

Cliff Clark
Joan Park

Lansing - Alpena - Lansing [shared w/DNR]

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing [shared
w/DEQ]

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette [shared w/DOT]

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing [shared
w/DLEG & DNR]

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette [shared w/DNR]

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette [shared w/DOT]

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing

Marquette - Traverse City - Lansing -
Traverse City - Escanaba - Marquette [shared
w/DNR & DOT]

B200

BES8

BES58

B200

BES8

BE58

BES8

BES8

636.65

283.50

609.00

1,364.29

703.33

685.13

652.32

472.50



Environmental Quality 5/16/08
continued

5/22/08

5/28/08

6/3/08

6/4/08

6/9-11/08

6/10-11/08

6/19/08

History, Arts & 6/20/08

Libraries

Labor & Economic 4/9/08
Growth

4/24/08

Joan Park

Doug Pascoe

Scott Swenor
Don DeGrand

Margie Ring

Joan Park

Chad Kotke
Robert Day
Ralph Reznick

Karen Beauchamp
Steve Casey

Karen Beauchamp

Phil Kwiatkowski

Laura Krizov
Joe Borgstrom

Gary Thielsen
Bob Caruso
Bruce Ohland

Marquette - Lansing - Marquette [shared
w/DNR]

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette [shared w/DOT & DNR]
Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -

Marquette [shared w/DOT]

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette [shared w/DOT]

Marquette - Hancock - Sault Ste. Marie
[Sanderson] - Lansing - Traverse City - Sault
Ste. Marie - Hancock - Marquette [shared
w/DNR]

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing

Marquette - Lansing - Marquette

Marquette - Lansing - Marquette

Lansing - Escanaba - Lansing [shared w/DMB
& DNR]

Lansing - Iron Mountain - Lansing

Lansing - Cincinnati, OH - Lansing

BE58

BES8

BE58

BES5S8

BE58

BES8

BES8

BES8

B200

BES58

BES58

441.00

236.25

630.00

294.00

545.38

1,102.00

960.50

882.00

334.25

885.00

837.50



Labor & Economic
Growth-continued

Management &
Budget

Michigan Economic
Development
Corporation

Natural Resources

5/15/08

6/17/08

5/9/08

6/20/08

- 5/6/08

5/28-29/08

4/8/08

4/9/08

4/11/08

Sylvia Boulas

Bob Caruso
Gary Thielsen

Keith Paasch
Edward Woods
Maylynda Little
Dave Stevens
Lisa Webb Sharpe
Seleana Samuel
Jamie Uphaus
George Hakim

Harold Belcher

Jon Spencer

James Epolito
Penny Launstein
Jeff Mason

James Epolito

Jim Richardson

John Madigan

Jim Richardson
John Madigan

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing [shared w/DCH
& DNR]

Lansing - Cincinnati, OH - Lansing

Lansing - Escanaba - Oscoda - Lansing

Lansing - Escanaba - Lansing [shared w/DNR
& HAL]

Lansing - Toledo, OH - Battle Creek - Lansing

Lansing - Mackinac Island - Lansing

Lansing - Hancock - Lansing [rate adj - ac
maint]

Lansing - Sault Ste Marie [Chippewa] -
Lansing

Lansing - Sault Ste. Marie [Chippewa] -
Marquette

B200

BE58

B200

B200

BE58

BES58

BES8

BES58

BES58

272.86

787.50

2,101.00

668.50

487.50

750.00

866.25

756.00

693.00



Natural Resources
continued

4/14-15/08

4/23/08

5/3/08

5/7-8/08

5/8/08

5/8/08

5/10/08

5/15/08

5/15/08

5/16/08

5/19/08

5/22/08

Jessica Mistak

Rebecca Humphries
Dennis Muchmore
Steve Schmitt

Doug Reeves

Rebecca Humphries
Lynne Boyd

James Richardson
John Madigan

Tom Courchaine
Paul Stoddard

Tom Courchaine
Rebecca Humphries
Keith Charters
Kelley Smith

Steve Beyer

Keith Charters

Steve Beyer

Tom Courchaine

Paul Stoddard

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette [shared w/DEQ)]

Lansing - Alpena - Lansing [shared w/AG]

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing

Marquette - Hancock - Sault Ste. Marie
[Sanderson] - Lansing - Sault Ste. Marie
[Sanderson] - Hancock - Marquette
Lansing - Escanaba - Lansing
Marquette - Lansing - Hancock

Lansing - Bellaire - Newberry - Betlaire -
Lansing

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing [shared
w/DLEG & DCH]

Marquette - Traverse City - Lansing -

Traverse City - Escanaba - Marquette [shared
w/DEQ & DOT]

Marquette - Lansing - Marquette [shared
w/DEQ]

Marquette - Lansing - Ypsilanti - Marquette
[shared w/DOT)]

Lansing - Escanaba - Lansing

BE58

B200

BES8

BE58

BES8

BE58

BE58

B200

BES8

BE58

BE58

BE58

351.67

509.35

850.50

1,811.00

724.50

850.50

756.00

366.00

236.25

441.00

519.756

724.50



5/22/08

Natural Resources
continued

5/22/08

5/27/08

5/28-29/08

6/4/08

6/4/08

6/20/08

6/20/08

6/24/2008

6/26/08

State Police 4/2/08

Patrick Lederle

Ann LeClaire-Mitchell

Penney Melchoir
Sara Schaefer
Steve Schmitt
Mike Bailey

Tom Courchaine

Tom Courchaine

Tom Courchaine

Paul Stoddard
Ken Davis

James Richardson
John Madigan
Keith Charters

Paul Stoddard
Ken Davis
Earl Wolf

John Robillard

Tom Courchaine

Tom Courchaine

Denise Flannery
Megan Brown
Jennifer Granholm
Security

Mary Townley
Dave Adams

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette [shared w/DEQ & DOT]

Marquette - Lansing - Marquette

Marquette - Iron Mountain - Lansing - Iron
Mountain - Marquette [shared w/DOT]

Lansing - Escanaba - Lansing

Marquette - Hancock - Sault Ste. Marie
Lansing - Traverse City - Sault Ste. Marie
Hancock - Marquette [shared w/DEQ]
Lansing - Escanaba - Lansing [shared w/DMB
& HAL]

Marquette - Bellaire - Lansing - Gaylord -
Marquette [shared w/DOT]

Marquette - Lansing - Marquette

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Iron
Mt. - Escanaba - Marquette (shared w/DOT)

Lansing - Grand Rapids - Jackson - Detroit -
Lansing

B200

BES58

BES8

BE58
BE58

BE58
B200

BE58

BE58

BE58

B200

2,005.50

236.25

913.50

504.00

756.00

1,636.12

1,002.75

488.25

819.00

378.00

1,701.50



State Police 6/3/08
continued

6/9/08

6/12/08

6/13/08

6/27/08

Transportation 4/2/08

4/2/08
4/2/08

4/3/08

4/3/08

Jim Devries

Dorene Olko
Deborah Robinson
Gene Wriggelsworth
Tim Yungfer

Marty Bandemer
William Dennis
John Szczubelek

Jennifer Granholm
Security

Jennifer Granholm
Genna Gent

Jill Alper

Security

Jennifer Granholm
Security

Jennifer Granholm
Kate Mulhern -
Cecelia Mulhern
Security

Ron DeCook
Mohammed Alghurabi
Joseph Corradino
John Orban

Rick Hammond

Gary Ross

Jim Nestell

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing

Lansing - Raleigh, NC - Lansing

Lansing - Washington, D.C. - Lansing

Lansing - Manistee - Lansing

Lansing - Manistee - Lansing

Lansing - Toronto, Ontario - Pontiac - Lansing

Lansing - Lansing [Maintenance Flight]
Lansing - Lansing [currency flight]

Lansing - Alma - Lansing [radio maintenance
flight]

Lansing - Lansing [6 mo. check ride]

B200

B200

B200

B200

B200

BES58

BES58

BES8

BES58

BES58

1,549.90

3,820.00

3,568.00

1,180.50

1,180.50

956.15

31.50
157.50

189.00

346.50



Transportation
continued

4/9/08

4/9/08

4/10/08

4/10/08

4/14/08

4/14/08

4/15/08

4/15/08

4/17/08

4/17/08

4/18/08

4/21/08

Dave Weber
Carlos Libiran
Kurt Coduti

Paul Steinman
Dick Mikula
Steve Palmer
Dave Gauthier
Julie Johnston
Tom Killingsworth

Brian Rochon

Tim Hoeffner
Sunny Watson
Susan Gorski
Tom Krashen
Tracy Ruh

Randy VanPortfliet
Tom Krashen
Randy Coller
Shelly Rathbun

Randy VanPortfliet

Randy VanPortfliet

Joyce Woods

Kenyon Steiner

Steve Schultz

Lansing - Saginaw [Harry Browne] - Escanaba

- Saginaw - Lansing

Iron Mountain - Marquette - Iron Mountain

Lansing - St. Ignace - Lansing

Lansing - Detroit Grosse lle - Lansing
(mission flight)

Lansing - Escanaba - Lansing

Lansing - Sparta - Lansing (mission flight)
Lansing - Benton Harbor - Lansing (mission
flight)

Lansing - Gaylord - Lansing (mission flight)

Lansing - Escanaba [shared w/DEQ]

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba
Marquette [shared w/DEQ]

Lansing - Midland - Holland - Midland -
Lansing

Lansing - Bad Axe - Lansing (mission flight)

B200

BES8

BE58

BES8

BE58

BES58

Cc182

BE58

BES8

BE58

BE58

C206

2,387.50

252.00

693.00

346.50

693.00

220.50

452.00

497.20

286.00

228.37

567.00

361.60



Transportation 4/22/08
continued

4/23/08

4/23-24/08

4/24/08

4/25/08
4/25/08

4/28/08

4/29/08

4/29-30/08

4/29-30/08

4/30/08

Moily Lamrouex
Jason Clark
Kelly Crannell

Tom Krashen

Jim Collins
Linda Atkinson

Steve Weaver

Randy VanPortfliet

Kelly Crannell

Kelly Crannell
Ron Lebbon
Molly Lamrouex
Gerald Fulcher

Ed Timpf

Steve Palmer
Aarne Frobom
Dave Wearsch
Tim Hoeffner
Linda Burchell
Terry Stepanski
Myron Frierson

Brian Rochon
Randy VanPortfliet
Molly Lamrouex

Mike O'Malley
Amanda Hopper

Lansing - Rogers City - St. Ignace -
Mackinac Island - Lansing

Lansing - Bellaire - Lansing

Marquette - Lansing - Marquette

Lansing - Gaylord - Lansing

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -

Marquette

Lansing - Grand Rapids - Lansing (mission
flight)

Lansing - Rogers City - Pointe Aux Pins -
Lansing

Lansing - Chicago, IL [Midway] - Lansing

Benton Harbor - Lansing - Benton Harbor
{maintenance flight)

Marquette - Escanaba - Benton Harbor -
Escanaba - Marquette

Lansing - Benton Harbor - Lansing

C206

BES58

BE58

C206

BES8

BE58

BE58

B200

BE58

BE58

C206

745.80

535.50

929.00

565.00

905.00

189.00

630.00

1,863.90

315.00

995.00

339.00



Transportation
continued

4/30/08

5/1/08 - 5/2/08

5/5/08

5/5/08

5/6/08

5/7/08

5/7/08

5/8/08

Kelly Crannell
Blb Leisenring
Al Romero
Dan Keyhoe
Kirk Steudle

Kirk Steudle

Randy Coller

Kirk Steudle

Betsy Steudle
Laura Wise
Molly Lamrouex

Kelly Crannell
Bill Malinowski

Randy Coller

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing

Lansing - Hancock - Lansing

Lansing - Grand Rapids - Detroit [Metro] -
Lansing

Lansing - Hale - Harrisville - Atlanta - Lansing
Lansing - Point Lookout, MO - Battle Creek -
Howell - Lansing

Lansing - Houghton Lake - Lansing

Lansing - Grand Rapids - Iron Mountain -
Grand Rapids - Lansing

Lansing - Frankfort - Traverse City -
Interlochen - Lansing

BESS8

BES58

B200

C206

B200

C206

BE58

C206

850.50

1,244.00

1,338.63

655.40

4,584.00

361.60

976.50

587.60



5/9/08

Transportation
continued

5/9/08
5/9/08
5/13/08

5/13-14/08

5/15/08

5/15/08

5/19/08

5/19/08
5/20-21/08

5/21/08

Bob Andrews
Kelly Crannell

Gerry Edwards
Rob Abent

Julie VanPortfliet

LuAnn Frost

Randy VanPortfliet
Jeff Barsch

Randy VanPortfliet

Randy Coller

Kenyon Steiner
Dan Sprosty
Gene Ramirez

Ann Jousma - Miller

Kenyon Steiner

Ron Vibbert

Bill McEntee
Roger Safford
Bob Slattery
Steve Warren
Carmine Palombo
Dave Bee

Jan Pohl

Lansing - Alpena - Lansing

Lansing - Oscoda - Lansing

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette [shared w/DCH]

Lansing - Hancock - Lansing

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Pontiac -

Marquette

Marquette - Traverse City - Lansing -
Traverse City - Escanaba - Marquette [shared
w/DEQ & DNR]

Lansing - Berrien Springs - Niles - Lansing

Lansing - Saginaw - Houghton Lake - West
Branch - Bad Axe - Saginaw - Lansing
Marquette - Lansing - Ypsilanti - Marquette

Lansing - Manistique - Newberry - Marquette -
Houghton Lake - Lansing

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing

C206

BE58

BES8

BE58

BE58

BES8

C206

C206

BES8

BE58

B200

542.40

450.00

304.50

1,102.50

1,401.50

236.25

384.20

542.40

519.75

1,039.50

1,910.00
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5/22/08

Transportation
continued

5/28-29/08

5/28/08

5/28/08

5/30/08

6/2/08

6/3/08

6/6/08

6/12/08

6/13/08

6/16/08

6/17/08

Julie VanPortfliet
Debbie Manninen

Linda Atkinson

Jim Collins

Rathbun, Shelly

Steudle, Kirk

Jodie Moore
Ray Ford

Debbie Leisner
Ray Roberts

Jodie Moore
Ray Ford

Molly Lamrouex
Jerry Fulcher
William Ballard

Kirk Steudle
Tim Burke

Kenyon Steiner

Ray Roberts
James Lake
Randy VanPortfliet
Debbie Leisner

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette [shared w/DEQ & DNR]

Marquette - Iron Mountain - Lansing - Iron Mt -
Escanaba - Marquette [shared w/DNR]

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette [shared w/DEQ]

Lansing - Gaylord - Boyne Falls - Boyne City -
Gaylord - Lansing

Lansing - St. Ignace - Bay City - Lansing
Lansing - Escanaba - Lansing

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette [shared w/DEQ]

Lansing - Escanaba - Lansing

Lansing - Hancock - Lansing

Lansing - Holland - Lansing

Lansing - Caro - Bad Axe - Lansing

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing - Escanaba -
Marquette

BE58

BES8

BE58

BE58

BE58

BE58

BE58

BES58

BES58

BES58

C206

BE58

472.50

664.00

315.00

655.40

819.00

724.50

588.00

787.50

1,102.50

630.00

361.60

913.50
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Transportation
continued

6/17-18/08

6/18/08

6/18/08

6/19/08

6/20/08

6/20/08

6/20/08

6/23/08

6/24/08

6/24/08

Jeff Bokovoy
Darwyn Heme
Steve Poyhonen
Kelly Travelbee

Brenda Chapman

Gill Chesbro

Mary Cumberworth

Julia Kischnick
Josh Debryun

Candace Rosebrugh

Kenyon Steiner

Jan Pohl
Terrence Hicks

Benjamin Shelton

Carol Aldrich

Joyce Woods
Sidney Adams
Terry Everman
Bill Prochazka
Rob Abent
Barb Burris
Jim Collins

Jim Collins

Kenyon Steiner

Kelly Crannell
Tom Janssen

Linda Atkinson

Lansing - Escanaba - Marquette - Lansing

Lansing - Escanaba - Lansing

Lansing - Newberry - Mackinac Island -
Cheboygan - Lansing

Lansing - Hancock - Lansing

Lansing - Romeo - Lansing

Lansing - Bellaire - Pellston - Gaylord -
Lansing

Marquette - Bellaire - Lansing - Gaylord -
Marquette [shared w/DNR]

Lansing - Newberry - Lansing

Lansing - Ironwood - Ontonagon - Ironwood -
Lansing

Lansing - Ironwood - Lansing

B200

B200

BES58

BES8

BES8

B200

BES8

BES58

BESS

BES8

2,321.00

1,719.00

850.50

1,071.00

248.60

1,528.00

488.25

756.00

1,291.50

875.50
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Transportation 06/25/08
continued

6/26/08

6/26/08

6/27/08

06/30/08

06/30/08

6/30/08

Brad Schoff

Randy VanPortfliet
Linda Atkinson

Sue Espinosa

Steve Schultz

Mark Torres
Keith Belonga
Don Whiteside

Kelly Badra
Rick Carlson
Shelly Rathbun

Kelly Badra
Shelly Rathbun

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing -
Escanaba - Marquette

Marquette - Escanaba - Lansing -
fron Mountain - Escanaba - Marquette [shared
w/DNR]

Marquette - Lansing - Marquette

Lansing - Mackinac Island - Lansing

Lansing - Marquette - Lansing

Lansing - Pontiac - Lansing
(maintenance flight)

Lansing - Pontiac
(maintenance flight)

BE58 $
BES58 $
BES58 $
BES58 $
BES58 $
C206 $
BE200 $

945.00

781.00

850.50

693.00

882.00

226.00

382.00
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